### **Glycerin Traders (GT) Fee Schedule**

## A. Loading/Unloading Charges

The transfer of customer's commodities from railcar to truck and truck to railcar shall be at the rate of \$0.0275 per gallon for non-hazardous and \$0.0375 per gallon for hazardous.

#### **B.** Storage Charge

Storage charges are pro-rated and require a 10-day minimum at the rate of \$0.0375 per gallon per month.

#### C. Scale Fee

Scale weighing of shipments shall be charged at the following rates, or fraction thereof: Tank Trucks- \$6.50 each

#### **D.** Labor Rates- Overtime

- GT's labor rate is \$28.00 per man per hour, with a two-hour minimum per billing.
- Overtime shift work performed at GT \$38.00 four-hour minimum.
- Overtime work performed at GT (Sunday, Holidays, or Call-Out Work) requested by customer, shall be charged at the rate of \$48.00 per man-hour with a four-hour minimum.
- Management labor rate is \$50 per man-hour with 50% overtime.

# E. Sampling and Analysis

- Taking samples from railcars, trucks or tanks \$9.00 each.
- Retaining samples- \$9.00 each, 30 days maximum limit. Customer is responsible for proper and legal disposing of samples retained after thirty (30) days.
- Analysis or testing available on request.

#### F. Forklift Use

Use of the forklift for any reason will be required to pay \$30 per hour, one hour minimum.

**Note:** Customer agrees to provide GT with the proper up to date Material Safety Data Sheet for each product being stored or transferred at GT by customer.

## All other provisions of Master Service Agreement applicable.

| Company Name | Glycerin Traders LLC |
|--------------|----------------------|
| Ву:          | Ву:                  |
| lts:         | lts:                 |
| Date:        | Date:                |